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HR 1413
Firearms Manufacturers and Dealers Protection Act of 2015

Congress: 114 (2015–2017, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Finance and Financial Sector
Introduced: Mar 17, 2015
Current Status: Hearings Held by the Subcommittee on Financial Institutions and Consumer Credit Prior to Referral.
Latest Action: Hearings Held by the Subcommittee on Financial Institutions and Consumer Credit Prior to Referral.  (Jun
11, 2015) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/114th-congress/house-bill/1413 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Schweikert, David [R-AZ-6] 
Party: Republican   •   State: AZ   •   Chamber: House
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Cosponsors  (41 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Babin, Brian [R-TX-36] R · TX Mar 17, 2015

Rep. Brooks, Mo [R-AL-5] R · AL Mar 17, 2015

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Mar 17, 2015

Rep. Franks, Trent [R-AZ-8] R · AZ Mar 17, 2015

Rep. Gosar, Paul A. [R-AZ-4] R · AZ Mar 17, 2015

Rep. Huelskamp, Tim [R-KS-1] R · KS Mar 17, 2015

Rep. Jones, Walter B., Jr. [R-NC-3] R · NC Mar 17, 2015

Rep. Loudermilk, Barry [R-GA-11] R · GA Mar 17, 2015

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Mar 17, 2015

Rep. Cramer, Kevin [R-ND-At Large] R · ND Mar 19, 2015

Rep. Crawford, Eric A. "Rick" [R-AR-1] R · AR Mar 19, 2015

Rep. Johnson, Bill [R-OH-6] R · OH Mar 19, 2015

Rep. LaMalfa, Doug [R-CA-1] R · CA Mar 19, 2015

Rep. Westerman, Bruce [R-AR-4] R · AR Mar 19, 2015

Rep. Zinke, Ryan K. [R-MT-At Large] R · MT Mar 19, 2015

Rep. Duncan, Jeff [R-SC-3] R · SC Mar 24, 2015

Rep. Emmer, Tom [R-MN-6] R · MN Mar 24, 2015

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Mar 24, 2015

Rep. Hurt, Robert [R-VA-5] R · VA Mar 24, 2015

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Mar 26, 2015

Rep. Poe, Ted [R-TX-2] R · TX Mar 26, 2015

Rep. Rouzer, David [R-NC-7] R · NC Apr 14, 2015

Rep. Barr, Andy [R-KY-6] R · KY Apr 29, 2015

Rep. Stutzman, Marlin A. [R-IN-3] R · IN May 8, 2015

Rep. Hice, Jody B. [R-GA-10] R · GA May 14, 2015

Rep. Miller, Jeff [R-FL-1] R · FL May 14, 2015

Rep. Ribble, Reid J. [R-WI-8] R · WI May 14, 2015

Rep. Young, Don [R-AK-At Large] R · AK May 14, 2015

Rep. Allen, Rick W. [R-GA-12] R · GA May 19, 2015

Rep. Curbelo, Carlos [R-FL-26] R · FL May 21, 2015

Rep. Gibbs, Bob [R-OH-7] R · OH May 21, 2015

Rep. Jenkins, Lynn [R-KS-2] R · KS May 29, 2015

Rep. Carter, Earl L. "Buddy" [R-GA-1] R · GA Jun 1, 2015

Rep. Newhouse, Dan [R-WA-4] R · WA Jun 1, 2015

Rep. Messer, Luke [R-IN-6] R · IN Jun 2, 2015

Rep. Price, Tom [R-GA-6] R · GA Jun 3, 2015

Rep. McClintock, Tom [R-CA-4] R · CA Jun 4, 2015

Rep. Grothman, Glenn [R-WI-6] R · WI Jun 11, 2015

Rep. Rothfus, Keith J. [R-PA-12] R · PA Jul 21, 2015

Rep. Lamborn, Doug [R-CO-5] R · CO Sep 17, 2015

Rep. Westmoreland, Lynn A. [R-GA-3] R · GA Jan 6, 2016
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Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Financial Services Committee House Hearings By (subcommittee) Jun 11, 2015

Judiciary Committee House Referred to Apr 21, 2015

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Finance and Financial Sector

Related Bills

Bill Relationship Last Action

114 S 477 Identical bill Feb 12, 2015: Read twice and referred to the Committee on Banking, Housing, and Urban Affairs.

Summary  (as of Mar 17, 2015) 

Firearms Manufacturers and Dealers Protection Act of 2015

This bill declares that funds appropriated or otherwise made available, including amounts derived from any fee or other

source, are denied to the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation, the Department of Justice, or any other federal agency

to carry out Operation Choke Point or any other program designed to discourage the provision or continuation of credit or

the processing of payments by financial institutions for dealers and manufacturers of firearms and ammunition.

Actions Timeline

Jun 11, 2015: Hearings Held by the Subcommittee on Financial Institutions and Consumer Credit Prior to Referral.
Apr 21, 2015: Referred to the Subcommittee on Crime, Terrorism, Homeland Security, and Investigations.
Mar 17, 2015: Introduced in House
Mar 17, 2015: Referred to the Committee on Financial Services, and in addition to the Committee on the Judiciary, for a
period to be subsequently determined by the Speaker, in each case for consideration of such provisions as fall within
the jurisdiction of the committee concerned.
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